

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6399/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2005 in SA No. 723/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BHARAT TIBBIYA COLLEGE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INTEGRATED MEDICAL ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11037 of 2006

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21469 of 2007

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 539 of 2006

(With appln. for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 9 of 2008

(With appln. for directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO.6292/2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.9999/2006

(With appln. for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 19/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Jawar Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.Mr. K.K. tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Iftekhar Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. C. Siddharth, Adv.
Mrs. P. Purudma, Adv.
For Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Anand, Adv.

Mr. Ved Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh U. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. T.K. Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

Ms. Richa Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

W.P.(C)No.539/2006 & W.P.(C) No.9/2008

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the petitions with liberty to appropriate steps. Permission is granted. The writ petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

Post rest of the matter for final disposal.

Permitted to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER